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There are explanations for some words in the text.
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And these explanations are written in gray.
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The exhibition “Sven Sachsalber. The exhibition “Sven Sachsalber. 
Mapping out an artistic practice: a research project Mapping out an artistic practice: a research project 
by Museion.”by Museion.”
The exhibition shows research on the art and life of the artist Sven Sachsalber.

During this research, people learned many things about Sven Sachsalber.

And at the exhibition, you can see what they found out. 

The exhibition is at Museion Passage.

Museion Passage is on the ground floor of Museion.

Museion Passage is free to visit.

You can see the exhibition from 5 December 2025 to 1 February 2026.

Who was Sven Sachsalber?Who was Sven Sachsalber?
Sven Sachsalber was an artist from South Tyrol.

Sven Sachsalber died at the age of just 33.

Sven Sachsalber worked with many different forms of art.

For example:

• 	 Videos.

• 	 Drawings.

•	  And performances.

		  In a performance, the artist does different things.

		  For example, the artist plays music or reads something.

		  A performance can be in a theater or in a town square. 
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Testo in lingua facile.  

La mostra  
“Nicola L.—I Am The Last Woman Object”. 
La nuova mostra al Museion si chiama  

“Nicola L.—I Am The Last Woman Object”. 

Il nome della mostra è inglese e significa: Io sono l'ultima donna oggetto. 

La mostra è aperta dall'11 ottobre 2025 all'1 marzo 2026. 

 

Cosa puoi vedere alla mostra. 
Alla mostra puoi vedere delle opere d'arte dell'artista Nicola L. 

Nicola L. si legge “Nicola El”. 

Nicola L. era un'artista francese. 

Nicola L. ha fatto molte opere nella sua vita. 

La mostra al Museion è la più grande mostra di opere di Nicola L. in Europa. 

Alla mostra al Museion puoi vedere più di 80 opere di questa artista. 

Alla mostra puoi vedere: 

• Sculture. 

• Dipinti. 

• Disegni. 

• Film. 

• E collage. 

Un collage è un quadro fatto di tanti pezzi diversi. 

  

Text in Easy Read.
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To make his artworks, Sven Sachsalber often used:

• 	 Elements from other famous artworks.

• 	 And memories from his life.

Sven Sachsalber often did the same thing over and over again in his artwork.

Sven Sachsalber repeated things many, many times.

For example:

In a performance in 2012, the artist went to Lake Reschen with a small canoe.

There is an old bell tower in the middle of Lake Reschen.

The artist went around the bell tower in his canoe.

And then the artist went around again and again for 24 hours.

Sven Sachsalber was known in many other countries around the world.

And Sven Sachsalber lived in:

• 	 South Tyrol.

• 	 London.

• 	 Other places in Europe.

•	  And New York.

		  New York is a big city in the United States of America.

The research project by Museion.The research project by Museion.
From 2021 to 2025, Museion did research on Sven Sachsalber.

Museion did this research together with:

“BAU – Institute for Contemporary Art and Ecology.”

The Province of Bolzano gave the money to do this research.

The research about Sven Sachsalber has 2 parts.

The first part of the research was done from 2021 to 2023.
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The first part of the research wanted to understand:

	 What was Sven Sachsalber’s life like

	 when he lived in South Tyrol and in Europe?

	 And what are the artworks Sven Sachsalber made during this time like?

The second part of the research was done from 2024 to 2025.

The second part of the research wanted to understand:

	 What were Sven Sachsalber’s life and art like

	 when he lived in New York?

To do this research, the researchers interviewed many people 

who knew Sven Sachsalber.

	 Interview means:

	 You ask people questions about a topic.

	 And you record or write down what they say.

	 You can often read interviews like this in newspapers.

	 Researchers also write down interviews like this for their research.

The researchers also talked a lot with Sven Sachsalber’s family.

What can you see at the exhibition?What can you see at the exhibition?
At the exhibition, you can see what people found out about Sven Sachsalber.

You can see information about his life and his art.

The exhibition shows where Sven Sachsalber lived and worked.

The exhibition is about 6 important topics in Sven Sachsalber’s art:

• 	 Art.

• 	 Body.

• 	 Time.

• 	 Books.

• 	 Home.

• 	 And friendship.
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At the exhibition, you can see photos of Sven Sachsalber’s artworks.

The photos show artworks about these 6 topics.

You can also read some parts of the interviews about Sven Sachsalber.

And you can see 1 real artwork by Sven Sachsalber.

	 Real artwork means:

	 This artwork is really at Museion Passage.

	 The other artworks are notnot there.

	 But you can see photos of these artworks at Museion Passage.

This real artwork is called “Max and Moritz.”

In this artwork, you can see:

• 	 Different drawings.

• 	 And texts written by the artist Raymond Pettibon.

	 Raymond Pettibon was a friend of Sven Sachsalber.

The exhibition also explains how Sven Sachsalber’s artworks are archived.

	 Archiving means putting artworks and documents in order 

	 and keeping them safe.

You can find the archived artworks in a digital catalogue.

	 A digital catalogue is a list of artworks on the internet.

This means you can look at photos of Sven Sachsalber’s artworks online.

Who did the design for the exhibition?Who did the design for the exhibition?
Studio Claudia Polizzi designed the exhibition.

	 Designing an exhibition means deciding how things look in the exhibition.

	 And to decide how information is shown.
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What is the goal of the exhibition?What is the goal of the exhibition?
Sven Sachsalber was born in South Tyrol.

In his artworks, Sven Sachsalber often talked about his family.

Sven Sachsalber also talked about South Tyrolean traditions.

	 Traditions are very specific things.

	 People have done these things for a very long time.

	 For example:

	 There are fireworks on New Year’s Eve.

	 Or many people go to church at Christmas.

	 Another word for traditions is customs.

But Sven Sachsalber also became known all over the world.

The goal of the exhibition is to show:

	 Sven Sachsalber’s art should become part

	 of South Tyrol’s cultural heritage.

		  This means that Sven Sachsalber’s art is very important for South Tyrol.

		  Everyone in South Tyrol should know his artworks.
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© Il testo in lingua facile è di: 

OKAY - Ufficio per la lingua facile della Lebenshilfe Alto Adige. 

www.lebenshilfe.it/linguafacile 

Il gruppo delle lettrici e dei lettori di prova di OKAY ha controllato il testo. 
 

© Logo europeo facile da leggere: Inclusion Europe. 

Maggiori informazioni: www.inclusion-europe.eu/easy-to-read/ 

 

----

© The Easy Read text is:

OKAY – Office for Easy Language run by Lebenshilfe South Tyrol.

www.lebenshilfe.it/okay

The proofreaders of  OKAY have reviewed the text.

© European Easy-to-Read Logo: Inclusion Europe.

More information at www.inclusion-europe.eu/easy-to-read/


